SARDAR VALILABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-18

AUTUMN SEMESTER (ODD SEMESTER)

Activity

Week Duration

Pre-registration*

- April 17 (Mon)-April 28 (Fri), 2017

1. | Payment of fee and Registration * 1-2 July 17 (Mon)-July 28 (Fri), 2017

2. | Commencement of teaching* 1 July 17 (Mon), 2017

3. | Last date of payment of fee and registration with fine* El Aug. 04 (Fri), 2017

4. | Mid Semester Examination 10 Sept 18(Mon)-Sept 23 (Sat), 2017

5. | Autumn Fest 12 Oct.06 (Fri-evening) ~Oct.08 (Sun), 2017
6. | Diwali break for faculty and students 14 Oct.16 (Mon)-Oct 20(Fri), 2017

7. | Submission of the XX Grades 18 Nov 17 (Fri),2017 o
8. | Make up tests for Mid-Sem / Practical exams 19 Nov 20 (Mon)-Nov 25 (Sat.), 2017

9. | Last day of teaching 19 Nov 24 (Fri),2017

10.| End-Semester Examinations 20 Nov 27(Mon)-Dec. 02(Sat.), 2017

11.| Assessment and Display of Marks 20-22 Nov 27(Mon)-Dec 09 (Fri), 2017

12.| Project (UG) / Dissertation (PG) Preliminaries 21 Dec. 04 (Mon)-Dec 08(Fri), 2017

13.| Last date of submission of Grade sheets to the Exam Section 22 Dec 11 (Mon.), 2017

14.| Educational tours (Preferably) 22 Dec 11(Mon)-Dec 15 (Fri), 2017

15.| Declaration of results 23 Dec 12(Tue)-Dec 18 {Mon), 2017

16.| Vacation for UG students 23-24 Dec.18 (Mon.)-De¢.29 (Fri), 2017

17.| Vacation for Faculty 23-24 Dec.18 (Mon.)-Dec.29 (Fri), 2017

18.| Commencement of the next semester 24 Jan.01( Mon.), 2018

* The dates are different for the newly admitted students

SPRING SEMESTER (EVEN SEMESTER)

Activity

Week | Duration

Pre-registration

- Nov 13 (Mon.)-Nov 24 (Fri), 2017

Payment of fee and Registration *

1-2 | Jan.01( Mon.)-Jan 12 (Fri), 2018

Commencement of teaching

1 Jan 01 (Mon.), 2018

Last date of registration with fine

3 January 19( Fri), 2018
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Supplementary / Backlog Exams (Odd and
Even Semesters)

4-5 | Jan 22 (Mon)- Feb 03 (Sat), 2018

Spring fest

6 Feb. 09 (Fri-evening) - Feb. 11 (Sun.), 2018

Mid-Semester Examination

10 March 05 (Mon)- March 10 (Sat), 2018

16 April 20 (Fri), 2018

Make up tests for Mid-sem / Practical exams

17 April 23 (Mon)-April 28 (Sat), 2018
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6.
7. | Submission of the XX Grades
8
9

Last day of teaching

17 April 27 (Fri), 2018

10/ End-Semester Examinations

18-19 | May 01(Tue)-May 07 (Mon), 2018

11) Assessment and Display of Marks

18-20 | May 01 (Tue)-May 11 (Fri), 2018

12| Project Examinations

19 May 07(Mon)- May 11(Fri), 2018

13/ Last date of submission of grade sheets to the
Exam Section

20 | May 14 (Mon), 2018

Exams (Odd and Even semesters)

14 Vacation for UG Students 20-28 | May 14 (Mon)- July 13 (Fri), 2018
15] Vacation for Faculty 20-28 | May 14 (Mon)- July 13 (Fri), 2018
16] Declaration of results 20-21 | May 15 (Tue)- May 18 (Fri), 2018
17) Summer Semester 19-26 | May 08 (Tue)- June 29 (Fri), 2018
18] Summer Semester / Supplementary / Backlog | 27-28 | July 02 (Mon)- July 14 (Sat), 2018

19/ Commencement of the Next Academic Year

29 July 16 (Mon), 2018
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